
Public Notice 

Advertisement for Bids 
 Sealed bids will be received at the Office of the Board of Champaign County Commissioners, 

1512 South U.S. 68, Suite A100, Urbana, Ohio 43078, until 10:00AM local time, Tuesday, September 29, 

2015 to furnish all labor, materials, and equipment necessary to complete the project known as 

Champaign County CDBG FY2014 – City of Urbana Taft Avenue Improvements (Rebid) and at said time 

and place, be publicly opened and read aloud. The project consists of pavement planning, asphalt 

resurfacing of existing pavement, curb ramps, and related work items on Taft Avenue. 

Engineer’s Estimate: $86,000.00 

 The proposals shall be made on the forms provided in the Contract Documents or a copy thereof 

and shall be contain the full name and address of the bidder. All bids shall be sealed and plainly marked 

“Champaign County CDBG FY2014 – City of Urbana Taft Avenue Improvements (Rebid)”. 

 Bids shall be submitted in duplicate, signed and submitted on the separate bidding forms 

included in the Bidding Documents, and shall be accompanied by either a Bid Guaranty Bond in the 

amount of 100% of the Bid amount or by a certified check, cashier’s check, or letter of credit on a 

solvent bank in the amount of not less than 10% of the amount of the Bid, subject to conditions 

provided in the Instructions to Bidders. The successful BIDDER will be required to furnish a satisfactory 

Performance Bond in the amount of 100% of the Bid in accordance with Section 153.54 of the Ohio 

Revised Code. 

 Plans and specifications may be examined at the following locations 

 

Champaign County    City of Urbana    

Office of County Commissioners   Office of the City Engineer 

1512 South U.S. 68, Suite A100   205 South Main Street 

Urbana, Ohio 43078    Urbana, OH 43078 

 

Dayton Builders Exchange   McGraw-Hill Construction Dodge 

2077 Embury Park Road    1175 Dublin Road 

Dayton, Ohio 43078    Columbus, OH 43215 

 

 Copies of the bid documents, plans, and specifications are on file in the office of the City 

Engineer, 205 South Main Street, Urbana, OH 43078, where they may be obtained for a $25.00 non-

refundable deposit for each set of documents.  Each prospective bidder shall be a plan holder of record 

with the City of Urbana Engineer’s Office in order to submit a bid for this project. 

 No bids shall be withdrawn for a period of sixty (60) days after the opening thereof.  Project 

completion date shall be Friday, November 20, 2015. 

 This project is funded with Community Development Block Grant funds. Therefore, this project 

shall be a prevailing wage project contract in accordance with federal Davis-Bacon Wage Laws. Bidders 

shall comply with all applicable provisions of the federal prevailing wage laws. This project is also subject 

to all applicable Federal Equal Employment Opportunity laws and Federal Labor Standards. 

 The Owner reserves the right to reject any or all bids, waive irregularities in any Bid and to 

accept any Bid which is deemed by the Owner to be most favorable to the Owner. 

       Andrea Millice 

       Clerk/Administrator 

       Champaign County Commissioners 

 

Publication Dates: September 9, 2015; September 16, 2015 


